Commonwealth of Pennsylvania GOVERNOR'S OFFICE EXECUTIVE ORDER

Subject		Number
,	Pennsylvania State Data Center	1988-8
Date	Distribution	By Direction Of
July 12, 1988	В	Robert P. Casey, Governor

WHEREAS, many administrative, economic development, research, and planning activities in Pennsylvania require ready access to a reliable source of demographic and economic reports, and related services; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania recognizes the need for coordination in the dissemination and use of demographic and economic data; and

the Federal government, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and the Pennsylvania State University at Harrisburg, The Capital College, have entered into agreements to establish and maintain a State Data Center for Pennsylvania in order to expand the orientation and technical assistance in data access and use for research, administration, planning, and decision-making by State and local governments, businesses, economic development organizations, academic, and other interested users.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert P. Casey, Governor of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and other laws, do hereby designate the Pennsylvania State University at Harrisburg, The Capital College, as the **Pennsylvania State Data Center.**

State agencies, wishing to obtain demographic and economic data and related services shall do so through the Pennsylvania State Data Center.

Local government units, planning commissions, businesses, academic' institutions, and other interested users wishing to obtain demographic and economic data are encouraged to use the Pennsylvania State Data Center.

Executive Order 1981-14 is rescinded.